
10/7/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20>0755-EL-AEC

CASE NUMBER: 20-0755-EL-AEC
CASE DESCRIPTION: Dayton Power and Light
DATE OF SERVICE: 10/7/2020
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: OCT 0 7/2020

Sign Here:. cA—*

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

MICHAEL J SCHULER 
1065 WOODMAN DR
DAYTON,OH 45432 
Phone:(937) 259-7358 
Email:MICHAEL.SCHULER @AES.COM

ATTORNEY
NONE

PARTY OF RECORD

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leiand LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax;614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterIipps.com

none

none

*Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite I 
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)558-8913 
Email;ctavenor@theoec.org

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr,
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 

Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506

-H

(8
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10/7/2020 Service Notice For Case; 20-0755-EL-AEC

Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 
65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms,
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 

Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7506 
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterIipps.com

none *Molter, Zee 

180 East Broad St 
ColumbuSjOH 43215 
Phone:(614)526-9206 
Email;Iindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Coimsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone :614-466-9547 

Fax:614-466-8574 
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov
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10/7/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0755-EL-AEC

none ^Betterton , Evan F Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904)305-4584
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Schuler, Michael J Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:(937)259-7358
Email:michael.schuler@aes.com

PARTY OF RECORD
INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
BETHANY ALLEN
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

INTERVENOR

NONE
ATTORNEY

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 
MICHAEL NUGENT
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10/7/2020

6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN,OH43016 
Phone:(614) 659-5000 
Email:MICHAEL.NUGENT@IGS.COM

Service Notice For Case: 20-0755-EL-AEC

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

none MICHAEL, WILLIAM 

65 E STATE ST 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:WILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
AMBROSIA WILSON 
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1292
EmaihAMBROSIA. WILSON@OCC.OHIO.GOV

NONE

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

65 EAST STATE STREET 
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-8574
Fax;6l4-466-9475

WILSON, AMBROSIA E.
OCC
65 EAST STATE ST., 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4213 
Phone:614-466-1292

EmaihAMBROSIA,WILSON@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL
MIRANDA LEPPLA
1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE, I
COLUMBUS,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510 
Email:mleppIa@theOEC.org

NONE

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION 
ENERGY GROUP NONE
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10/7/2020

KIMBERLY BOJKO
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100
Emaii:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

Service Notice For Case: 20-0755-EL-AEC

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

NONE

THE KROGER COMPANY 

ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 NORTH HIGH ST STE 1300 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4110

NONE

WESTON, BRUCE
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4213 
Phone:6144661291

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
none

PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

none
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*Boehm, Kurt J. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh Street 
Suite 1510
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10/7/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0755-EL-AEC

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email :kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
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